SLP(C).....CC 16080/14

ITEM NO.302(1) COURT NO.7 SECTION IX

Special

SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Leave

INDIA

Petition(s)

for

Appeal

(C)....CC No(s)

16080/2014

GOA FOUNDATION

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/08/2014 in WP No. 293/2014 passed by the High Court of Bombay at Goa)

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

1

M/S SESA STERLITE LTD AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and interim relief and office report)

Date : 22/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

 $\verb|HON'BLE| MR. JUSTICE| J. CHELAMESWAR|$ HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

Mr.Pranav Sachdeva, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Pallav Shishodia, Sr.Adv.

> Mr.Rajendra Singhvi, Adv. Mr.K.K.L.Gautam, Adv. Mr.Brij Bhushan, Adv.

Mr.Kapil Sibal, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Ninad Laud, Adv.

Mr.Jayant Mohan, Adv.

Mr.Karan Mathur, Adv.

Dr.A.M.Singhvi, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Ninad Laud, Adv.

Mr.Farrukh Rashid, Adv.

Mr.Jayant Mohan, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following

Signature Not Verified

ORDER

Digitally signed by Satish Kumar Yadav Date: 2014.09.24

Learned counsel for the petitioner acknowledges that 28

16:16:40 IST

Reason:

writ disposed of by a common order dated petitions to be came SLP(C).....CC 16080/14 2

13.08.2014. It is contended that inadvertently only one of the

www.ecourtsindia.com www.ecourtsindia.com

petitioners therein has been impleaded in the instant special leave

petition as a party respondent. An oral request has accordingly been made to rectify the mistake and to implead the remaining writ petitioners also as party respondents.

Prayer is allowed.

Needful be done within two days.

Subject to compliance, list on 13.10.2014.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV) COURT MASTER

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR