MATTER FOR: 09.10.2015

COURT NO. : 07 ITEM NO. : 01

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (C) NO. 711 OF 2015

(Under Article 32 of the Constitution of India) WITH

INTERLCOUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1/2015

(Application for Stay)

Goa Foundation

.....Petitioner

Versus

State of Goa & Ors.

....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Writ Petition above mentioned is filed on 15.09.2015 by Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Advocate for the Petitioner praying therein to:-

"(i) To issue an appropriate writ, order or direction, quashing and setting aside the second renewals under Section 8(3) of MMDR 1957, etc."

It is submitted that in response to the defects raised by this registry regarding prayer (iii), maintainability of writ petition and chronologically of annexure. Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Advocate for the petitioner has given a letter dated 22.09.2015. (Copy of the letter dated 22.09.2015 is enclosed herewith for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court).

It is next submitted that W.P. (c) No. 435 of 2012 relating to illegal mining in the State of Goa is pending before this Hon'ble Court and was lastly listed on 14.08.2015. (Copy of the order dated 14.08.2015 is enclosed herewith for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court).

The Writ Petition along with application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report for orders.

Dated this the 06th day of October, 2015.

Sd/-Assistant Registrar