INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for permission to file SLP)

<u>IN</u>

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) ..CC NO. 16080 OF 2014 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

GOA FOUNDATION

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

M/S SESA STERLITE LTD AND ORS

..RESPONDENTS

LISTED ON :30.10.2015 BEFORE COURT NO.: 01

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22nd September, 2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Learned counsel for the acknowledges that 28 writ petitions came to be disposed of by a common order dated 13.08.2014. It is contended that inadvertently only one of the petitioners therein has been impleaded in the special leave petition respondent. An oral request has accordingly been made to rectify the mistake and to implead the remaining petitioners party respondents.

Prayer is allowed.

Needful be done within two days.

Subject to compliance, list on 13.10.2014. "

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that the Special Leave Petition (C) ..CC Nos. 18038-18066 of 2015 were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 09th October, 2015 when the Court was pleased to passed the following Order:

"List these petitions along with S.L.P. (C)...CC No.16080/2014, W.P.(C) Nos.711/2015 and 720/2015 on 30th October, 2015 before Court No.1."

It is lastly submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that pursuant to Court's Order dated 22.09.2014 counsel for the petitioner has filed amended memo of parties and the same is included in the paper-books.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report. Dated this the 29th day of October, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Prasant Bhushan, Advocate

Mr. Jayant Mohan, Advocate

L

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR