LISTED ON:
BEFORE COURT NO.:
ITEM NO.:

<u>SECTION – IX</u> IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPEALATTE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 32138 AND 32699-32727 OF $\frac{2015}{\text{WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELEIF}}$

GOA FOUNDATION

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

M/S SESA STERLITE LTD AND ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court of on 17th November 2015, along with other connected matters, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Petitioners in the special leave petitions are permitted to file the special leave petitions.

Delay condoned in SLP(C)..../2015 CC Nos.18038-18066/2015.

Issue notice in all the petitions.

The petitioners undertake to furnish one set of each paper book, in each of the matters, in the office of the Director (Mines), Goa by 2.00 p.m. on 18.11.2015.

The learned Advocate General, Goa undertakes serve all the unserved respondents 19.11.2015, either through the representatives of the concerned mining lessees, or through the learned counsel who represented the said mining lessees before the High Court. The Advocate General, Goa, and learned counsel representing the caveators, undertake to file affidavits positively on 1.12.2015. All other parties shall also file their counter affidavits on or before 1.12.2015, with the clear stipulation, that no further time shall be granted for filing counter affidavits after 1.12.2015.

Learned counsel for the petitioners undertake to file rejoinder affidavit, if any, by 8.12.2015.

List for final hearing on 09.12.2015, at the top of the Board."

cont...2/

-2-

SLP (C) No. 32138 of 2015

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are 22 respondents in the instant matter respondent Nos. 1, 10, 11, 12 are represented by Mr. Jayant Mohan, Advocate and he has filed counter affidavits on behalf of the said respondents which are being circulated before the Hon'ble Court. Respondent Nos. 5 to 8 are represented by Mr. Yash Raj Singh Deora, Advocate and he has filed counter affidavits on their behalf which are being circulated before the Hon'ble Court with this report. Respondent Nos. 9, 13, 14, 15, 16, 19, 22, are represented M/s K. J. John & Co., Advocates and he has filed counter affidavits on behalf of the respondents Nos. 13 to 16, 19 and 22 and the same are being circulated before the Hon'ble Court with this report. Respondent Nos. 17, 18, 21 are represented by Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, Advocate and she has filed counter affidavits on their behalf which are being circulated before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Service of notice is awaited on respondent Nos. 2, 3, 4, and 20.

SLP (C) Nos. 32699-32727 of 2015

SLP (C) No. 32699 of 2015

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are 3 respondents in the instant matter. Respondent No.1 is represented by Mr. Yash Raj Singh Deora, Advocate and he has filed counter affidavit on behalf of the said respondent which is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Service of notice is awaited on respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

SLP (C) No. 32700 of 2015

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are 4 respondents in the instant matter. Respondent No.1 is represented by Mr. Yash Raj Singh Deora,

Advocate and he has filed counter affidavit on behalf of the said respondent which is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Service of notice is awaited on respondent Nos. 2,3 and 4.

SLP (C) Nos. 32701 and 32703 of 2015

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are 3 respondents in the instant matter. Respondent Nos.1 are represented by Mr. Yash Raj Singh Deora, Advocate and he has filed common counter affidavit on behalf of the

cont...3/

-3-

respondent Nos. 1 in both the SLPs above-mentioned and the said common counter affidavit is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Service of notice is awaited on respondent Nos. 2,3.

SLP (C) No. 32702 of 2015

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are 3 respondents in the instant matter. Respondent No.1 is represented by Mr. Yash Raj Singh Deora, Advocate and he has filed counter affidavit on behalf of the said respondent which is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Service of notice is awaited on respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

SLP (C) Nos. 32704 and 32708 of 2015

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are 4 common respondents in the instant matters. Respondent Nos.1 and 2 are represented by M/s. K. J. John & Co., Advocates and they have filed common counter affidavit on behalf of the said respondent which is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Service of notice is awaited on respondent Nos. 3 and 4.

SLP (C) Nos. 32705 and 32714 of 2015

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are 4 respondents in the instant matters. Respondent No.1 is represented by Mr. Jayant Mohan, Advocate in both the SLPs and he has filed common counter affidavit on behalf of the said respondent which is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Service of notice is awaited on respondent Nos. 2, 3 and 4.

SLP (C) No. 32706 of 2015

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are 4 respondents in the instant matters. Respondent Nos.1 and 2 are represented by Mr. Jayant Mohan, Advocate but no counter affidavit has been filed so far.

Service of notice is awaited on respondent Nos.3 and 4.

SLP (C) Nos. 32707 and 32713 of 2015

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are 4 respondents in the instant matters. Respondent No.1 is represented by Mr. Jayant Mohan, Advocate and he has filed common counter affidavit on behalf of the said respondent which is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Cont...4/

-4-

Service of notice is awaited on respondent Nos. 2, 3 and 4.

SLP (C) No. 32709 and 32710 of 2015

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are 3 common respondents in the instant matters. Respondent No.1 is represented by M/s. K. J. John & Co., Advocates and they have filed counter affidavit on behalf of the said respondent which is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Service of notice is awaited on respondent Nos. 2, 3.

SLP (C) No. 32711 of 2015

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are 4 respondents in the instant matters. Respondent Nos.1 and 2 are represented by M/s. K. J. John & Co., Advocates and they have filed counter affidavit on behalf of the said respondent which is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Service of notice is awaited on respondent Nos. 3 and 4.

SLP (C) No. 32712 of 2015

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are 4 respondents in the instant matters. Respondent Nos.1 and 2 are represented by M/s. K. J. John & Co., Advocates and they have filed counter affidavit on behalf of the said respondent which is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Service of notice is awaited on respondent Nos. 3 and 4.

SLP (C) No. 32715 of 2015

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are 4 respondents in the instant matter. Respondent No.1 is represented by Mr. Jayant Mohan, Advocate and he has filed counter affidavit which is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Service of notice is awaited on respondent Nos. 2, 3 and 4.

SLP (C) No. 32716 of 2015

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are 3 respondents in the instant matter. Respondent No.1 is represented by M/s. K. J. John & Co., Advocates and they have filed counter affidavit which is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Service of notice is awaited on respondent Nos. 2, and 3.

cont...5/

-5-

SLP (C) No. 32717 of 2015

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are 4 respondents in the instant matter. Respondent No.1 is represented by M/s. K. J. John & Co., Advocates and they have filed counter affidavit which is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Service of notice is awaited on respondent Nos. 2, 3 and 4.

SLP (C) No. 32718 of 2015

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are 17 respondents in the instant matter. Respondent No.1 is represented by Mr. Jayant Mohan, Advocate and he has filed counter affidavit which is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Service of notice is awaited on respondent Nos. 2 to 17.

SLP (C) No. 32719 of 2015

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are 8 respondents in the instant matter. Respondent No.1 is represented by Mr. Jayant Mohan, Advocate and he has filed counter affidavit which is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Service of notice is awaited on respondent Nos. 2 to 8.

SLP (C) Nos. 32720 -32725 of 2015

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are 4 respondents in the instant matters. Respondent Nos.1 are represented by M/s K. J. John & Co., Advocates in all the SLPs above-mentioned and they have filed common counter affidavit which is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Service of notice is awaited on respondent Nos. 2 to 4.

SLP (C) No. 32727 of 2015

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are 8 respondents in the instant matters. Respondent Nos.1 to 6 are represented by M/s K. J. John & Co., Advocates and they have filed common counter affidavit which is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Service of notice is awaited on respondent Nos. 7 and 8.

cont...6/

-6-

SLP (C) No. 32726 of 2015

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are 3 respondents in the instant matters. Respondent No.1 is represented by Mr. Jayant Mohan, Advocate and he has filed counter affidavit which is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Service of notice is awaited on respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

It is lastly submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed rejoinder affidavit so far.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 08th day of December, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Advocate

Ms. Anita Shenoy, Advocate

Mr. Yash Raj Singh Deora, Advocate

Mr. Jayant Mohan, Advocate

M/s. K. J. John & Co., Advocates

Ms. Sujata Kurudu, Advocates

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR