SECTION PIL (WRIT)

MATTER FOR : 22.07.2016

COURT NO. : 03 ITEM NO. : 52

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 720 OF 2015

(Under Article 32 of the Constitution of India)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for interim directions)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for impleadment as party respondent filed on 27.11.2015 by Mr. Jayant Mohan, Adv.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3

(Application for directions)

AND

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 711 OF 2015

(Under Article 32 of the Constitution of India)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for stay)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for impleadment as party respondent filed on 27.11.2015 by Mr. Jayant Mohan, Adv.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3

(Application for intervention filed by Mr. Avinash Kumar, Adv.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4

(Application for directions filed by Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.)

Sudip N. Tamankar, etc.

... Petitioners

Versus

Union of India & Ors., etc.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Writ Petitions above-mentioned except I.A. No. 4 of W.P. (C) 711 of 2015 were listed alongwith connected matters before the Hon'ble Court on 11.04.2016 alongwith office report dated 08.04.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Liberty is granted to the learned counsel for the applicant to seek instructions in IA No. 3 of 2015 in Writ Petition (C) No. 720 of 2015. Post for hearing after four weeks."

It is submitted that Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Advocate for the petitioner has on 10.05.2016 filed Application for direction in W.P. (C) 711 of 2015. The application has been registered as Interlocutory Application No. 4 of 2016 and the same stands included in the paper books.

The Writ Petitions alongwith applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report for Orders.

Dated this the 20th day of July, 2016.

Sd/-Assistant Registrar