

SECTION – IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPEAL AT THE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 32138 AND 32699-32727
OF 2015

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

GOA FOUNDATION

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

M/S SESA STERLITE LTD AND ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned along-with connected matters were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22nd July 2016 with office report dated 08.04.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :-

"Learned counsel for the non-applicants/respondents state, that they have no objection if IA No.4 in Writ Petition (C) No. 711 of 2015, and IA No.3 in Writ Petition (C) No. 720 of 2015 are allowed.

Accordingly, IA No.4 in Writ Petition (C) No. 711 of 2015, and IA No.3 in Writ Petition (C) No. 720 of 2015 are allowed, in terms of the prayer made. Amended memo has already been filed.

Liberty is granted to the learned counsel for the respondents in Writ Petition (C) No. 203/2016 to file their respective counter affidavit within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Post for hearing after eight weeks, on a day other than Monday and Friday."

Service of notice is not complete on respondent Nos. 2, 3, 4 and 20 in SLP (C) No. 32138 of 2015, respondent Nos. 2 and 3 in SLP (C) No. 32699 of 2015, respondent Nos. 2, 3 and 4 in SLP (C) No. 32700 of 2015, respondent Nos. 2 and 3 in SLP (C) Nos. 32701 and 32703 of 2015, respondent Nos. 2 and 3 in SLP (C) Nos. 32702 of 2015, respondent Nos. 3 and 4 in SLP (C) Nos. 32704 and 32708 of 2015, respondent Nos. 2, 3 and 4 in SLP (C) Nos. 32705 and 32714 of 2015, respondent Nos. 3 and 4 in SLP (C) No. 32706 of 2015, respondent Nos. 2, 3 and 4 in SLP (C) Nos. 32707 and 32713 of 2015, respondent Nos. 2 and 3 in SLP (C) Nos. 32709 and 32710 of 2015, respondent Nos. 3 and 4 in SLP (C) No. 32711 of 2015,

respondent Nos. 3 and 4 in SLP (C) No. 32712 of 2015, respondent Nos. 2, 3 and 4 in SLP (C) No. 32715 of 2015, respondent Nos. 2 and 3 in SLP (C) No. 32716 of 2015, Nos. 2, 3 and 4 in SLP (C) No. 32717 of 2015, respondent Nos. 2 to 17 in SLP (C) No. 32718 of 2015, respondent Nos. 2 to 8 in SLP (C) No. 32719 of 2015, respondent Nos. 2 to 4 in SLP (C) Nos. 32720-32725 of 2015, respondent Nos. 2 and 3 in SLP (C) No. 32726 of 2015 and respondent Nos. 7 and 8 in SLP (C) No. 32727 of 2015 respectively.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 28th day of November, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Prashant Bhushan , Advocate
Ms. Anita Shenoy, Advocate
Mr. Yash Raj Singh Deora, Advocate
Mr. Jayant Mohan, Advocate
M/s. K. J. John & Co., Advocates
Ms. Sujata Kurudu, Advocates
L

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR